Digital Temperature Controller
 Model: FE400
Operation Manual  Ver 2.5
TAIE
台 灣 儀 控 股 份 有 限 公 司
             TAIWAN INSTRUMENT & CONTROL CO., LTD
Contents
1.  Notice ................................................................................................................................................ 1

See input
Range
type code
AC 85~265VA
A0 1
DC 24VDRelay
※ :    Block means optional functions with additional charge.
2                                              FE400 Operation Manual
2.2  Label Explanation
(1)
(2)
(3)
(4)
NO. Explanation Indication Example
(1) Terminal arrangement Terminal arrangement for the FE400
(2) Model Number FE400-30100B
(3) Series Number 16042541001
(4) Input type Multi-range (Multi-range input)
3.  Specifications
Power supply voltage 85 ~ 265 VAC,DC 24V (Optional)
Frequency 50/60 Hz
Power consumption Approx 6VA
Memory Non-volatile memory EEPROM
Sensor input
※ Please refer to input range table
Accuracy : 0.2% FS
Sample time 50ms
TC :  K、J、R、S、B、E、N、T、W、PLⅡ、L
RTD : PT100
Linear :  0~20mA、4~20mA
0~1V、0~5V、0~10V、0~2V、1~5V、2~10V
0~25mV、0~50mV、10~50mV、0~70mV
Control
output
Relay SPST-NO, 250 VAC, 8A (resistive load), electrical life: 100,000 operations
SSR driver ON: 24 V OFF: 0V max. load current: 20 mA, with short-circuit protection circuit
Linear 4~20mA,0~20mA, 0~5V,0~10V, 1~5V,2~10V
Control method ON-OFF or P,PI,PID control
Alarm output SPST-NO, 250VAC, 5A (resistive load), electrical life: 100,000 operations
Transmission PV1,SV1,PV2,OP1
Digit input 2 points
Commun
-ication
Interface RS-485  Maximum unit : 32 pcs Maximum distance : 1200m
Protocol Modbus RTU , TAIE
Parity None , odd , even
Data bit 8bit
Stop bit 1 or 2 bit
Baud rate 2400,4800,9600,19200,38400,57600,115200 bps
Delay time 0~250 ms
Special features
3 SV choose(SV1,SV2,SV3), Power-on soft start, Timer function
(1 minute to 99 hours,59 minutes)
Operating temperature humidity -10 ~ 50°C   (with no icing or condensation)     20% ~ 90% RH
Storage temperature -25 ~ 65°C  (with no icing or condensation)
Dimension W 26 x H 75 x D 90  mm
Weight (approx) Approx 120g
FE400 Operation Manual                                                    3
4.  Input range table
 Model Input type Code
Range
°C °F
TC
K
K1 01 -50.0~400.0 -50.0~750.0
K2 02 0~1200 0~2190
J
J1 03 -50.0~400.0 -50.0~750.0
J2 04 0~1200 0~2190
R R 05 0~1760 0~3200
S S 06 0~1760 0~3200
B B 07 0~1820 0~3300
E E 08 0~900 0~1650
N N 09 0~1300 0~2370
T
T1 10 -199.9~400.0 -199.9~750.0
T2 11 -199~400 -199~750
W W 12 0~2320 0~4200
PLⅡ PLⅡ 13 0~1200 0~2190
L L 14 0~800 0~1470
RTD PT100
DP1 15 -199.9~600.0 -199.9~999.9
DP2 16 -199~600 -199~1110
DP3 17 0~600 0~1110
Linear
AN1 0~25mV 18
-1.999~9.999
-19.99~99.99
-199.9~999.9
-1999~9999
AN2
0~50mV 19
0~20mA 20
4~20mA 21
0~1V 22
0~5V 23
0~10V 24
0~2V 25
1~5V 26
2~10V 27
other 28
AN3 0~70mV 29
5.  Packing list
1. Temperature Controller …..1pcs
2. Fix bracket………………....1pcs
3. Terminal protect cover….…….1pcs
4. Manual……………………..1pcs
4                                              FE400 Operation Manual
6.  Parts description
PV
SV
8.8.8.8
8.8.8.8
SET
FE400TAIE
OUT1 OUT2 AL1 AL2 AT MANCOM
1 PV
Indicates PV (measured value) and
character information such as parameter
codes and error codes(Red)
2 SV
Indicates SV (target set value) and
parameter values(Green)
3 LED
OUT1
Lamp lit when OUT1 is activated